kaveri seed company limited



7th November 2019

Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd., 1st Floor New Trading Ring Rotimda Building P.J.Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, MUMBAI – 400 001

Scrip Code: 532899

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No.C/1, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) MUMBAI – 400 0051

Scrip Code: KSCL

Dear Sir,

Sub: Kaveri Seed Q2 & FY 2020 Conference Call on Thursday, 14th November 2019 at 12.30 PM IST - Reg.

This is to notify you that under Regulation 30(6)) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Company will host a conference call for investors and analysts on Thursday, 14th November 2019 at 12.30 PM IST.

The conference call will be initiated with a brief management discussion on the Q2 FY 2020 results which are to be declared on Wednesday, 13th November 2019 followed by an interactive Question & Answer session.

This is for your kind information and record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For KAVERI SEED COMPANY LIMITED

CMITHUN CHAND WHOLE TIME DIRECTOR

Encls: a/a.



Kaveri Seed Company Ltd's Q2FY20 Conference Call Thursday, November 14, 2019 at 12.30 pm IST

Kaveri Seed Company Ltd will host a conference call for investors and analysts on Thursday, November 14, 2019 at 12.30 pm IST.

The conference call will be initiated with a brief management discussion on the Q2FY20 results, and followed by an interactive Question & Answer session.

Please dial in 5-10 minutes prior to the scheduled start to ensure that you are connected to the call in time.

Details of the conference call are as follows:

12.30 pm to 1.30 pm IST on

. Thursday, November 14, 2019

Conference dial-in Primary number : +91 22 6280 1141/ +91 22 7115 8042

Hong Kong Local Access Number : 800 964 448

Singapore Local Access Number : 800 101 2045

UK Local Access Number : 080 8101 1573

USA Local Access Number : 1 866 746 2133

For further information, please contact:

C Mithun Chand, Executive Director

Timing

Kaveri Seeds Limited

Tel: +91 40 4919 2345

Gavin Desa / Rishab Barar

CDR INDIA

Tel: + 91 22 6645 1237 / 35

Email: gavin@cdr-india.com rishab@cdr-india.com